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What do you think is the current state of the NHS?

Total sample size: 3,524 Nationally representative sample size: 2,002

GB

SAMPLE COMPLETES VERY GOOD Goobp NEITHER BAD NOR GOOD BAD VERY BAD DON'T KNOW PREFER NOT TO SAY

SPEC

| COUNT | PERCENTAGE | COUNT | PERCENTAGE | COUNT | PERCENTAGE | COUNT | PERCENTAGE | COUNT | PERCENTAGE | COUNT | PERCENTAGE | COUNT | PERCENTAGE

TOTALS | 30 ‘ 15% | 206 | 103% T 19.2% | ee | 33.8% | 42| 241% ‘ 101 | 5.0% ‘ 123 ‘ 61%
AgeRange Results
1824 206 40 19% 160 7.8% 290 142% 830 403% 450 21.8% 20 4.4% 200 2.7%
25-34 342 30 0.9% 250 7.3% 590 17.3% 124.0 36.3% 810 23.7% 270 7.9% 230 6.7%
35-44 330 30 0.9% 310 9.4% 670 20.3% 104.0 31.5% 770 233% 250 7.6% 230 7.0%
4554 339 80 2.4% 380 1n.2% 58.0 17.1% 4.0 33.6% 88.0 26.0% 14.0 4% 19.0 5.6%
55-64 319 30 0.9% 270 8.5% 580 18.2% 1020 32.0% 980 30.7% 1.0 3.4% 200 63%
65+ 466 20 1.9% 69.0 14.8% 3.0 24.2% 1490 32.0% 930 20.0% 15.0 3.2% 180 3.9%
Region Results
North East 82 10 12% 60 7.3% 210 25.6% 270 32.9% 18.0 22.0% 50 61% 40 4.9%
North West 228 40 1.8% 240 10.5% 380 16.7% 76.0 33.3% 540 23.7% 120 53% 200 8.8%
L‘z’:';'e're andThe 1oq 30 1.8% 150 8.9% 410 24.4% 6.0 36.3% 370 22.0% 50 3.0% 60 3.6%
East Midlands 150 30 2.0% 160 10.7% 280 18.7% 490 32.7% 370 24.7% 80 53% 90 6.0%
West Midlands 182 20 11% 160 8.8% 27.0 14.8% 66.0 36.3% 490 26.9% 80 4.4% 14.0 7.7%
Eastof England 194 20 1.0% 24.0 12.4% 380 19.6% 66.0 34.0% 380 19.6% 14.0 7.2% 12.0 6.2%
London 27 50 1.8% 250 9.2% 620 22.9% 103.0 38.0% 550 20.3% 100 37% 10 4%
South East 287 30 1.0% 380 13.2% 500 17.4% 94.0 32.8% 64.0 223% 160 5.6% 220 7.7%
South West 176 50 2.8% 150 8.5% 430 24.4% 540 30.7% 360 20.5% no 6.3% 120 6.8%
Wales % 10 1.0% 70 7.3% 13.0 13.5% 320 33.3% 330 34.4% 6.0 6.3% 40 42%
Scotland 168 10 0.6% 200 1.9% 230 13.7% 480 28.6% 61.0 36.3% 6.0 3.6% 90 5.4%
[Gender ‘ Results
Male 975 200 21% 150 1.8% 217.0 223% 3220 33.0% 2160 22.2% 350 3.6% 500 51%
Female 1017 100 1.0% 910 8.9% 165.0 16.2% 3490 343% 2650 261% 66.0 6.5% 710 7.0%
Neither 10 00 0% 00 0% 20 20.0% 50 50.0% 10 10.0% 00 0% 20 20.0%
‘Ge2024 ‘ Results
Labour-party 415 60 1.4% 370 8.9% 910 21.9% 162.0 39.0% 780 18.8% 180 43% 230 5.5%
Ezpt;ervat've‘ 291 60 21% 560 19.2% 74.0 25.4% 84.0 28.9% 550 18.9% 60 21% 100 3.4%
Reform-uk 176 30 17% 120 6.8% 330 18.8% 660 37.5% 530 301% 10 0.6% 80 4.5%
Liberal-democrats 150 40 2.7% 150 10.0% 320 213% 64.0 42.7% 260 17.3% 50 33% 40 2.7%
Green-party 82 10 12% 50 61% 100 12.2% 400 48.8% 200 24.4% 30 39% 30 3.7%
Other 82 10 12% 90 1.0% 13.0 15.9% 220 26.8% 280 341% 20 2.4% 7.0 8.5%

I-did-not-vote 806 9.0 11% 720 8.9% 131.0 16.3% 238.0 29.5% 2220 27.5% 66.0 8.2% 68.0 8.4%



What do you think the state of the NHS is likely to be in four years’ time?

Total sample size: 3,524 Nationally representative sample size: 2,002

GB

SAMPLE COMPLETES MUCH BETTER SLIGHTLY BETTER ABOUT THE SAME SLIGHTLY WORSE MUCH WORSE DON'T KNOW PREFER NOT TO SAY

SPEC

| COUNT | PERCENTAGE | COUNT | PERCENTAGE | COUNT | PERCENTAGE | COUNT PERCENTAGE | COUNT | PERCENTAGE | COUNT | PERCENTAGE | COUNT | PERCENTAGE

TOTALS | 69 ‘ 3.4% R 17.7% | 489 | 24.4% | 305 15.2% | 418 | 23.9% ‘ 215 | 10.7% | 22 ‘ 4.6%
AgeRange Results
18-24 206 7.0 3.4% 46.0 223% 330 16.0% 370 18.0% 480 233% 17.0 8.3% 180 8.7%
25-34 342 100 2.9% 590 17.3% 79.0 231% 450 13.2% 80.0 23.4% 520 15.2% 17.0 5.0%
35-44 330 13.0 3.9% 520 15.8% 670 20.3% 590 17.9% 870 26.4% 36.0 10.9% 16.0 4.8%
4554 339 80 2.4% 480 14.2% 810 23.9% 620 18.3% 850 251% 410 121% 14.0 4%
55-64 319 150 47% 650 20.4% 790 24.8% 400 12.5% 820 25.7% 26.0 8.2% 120 3.8%
65+ 466 160 3.4% 84.0 18.0% 150.0 32.2% 620 13.3% 96.0 20.6% 430 9.2% 15.0 3.2%
Region Results
North East 82 30 37% 0 13.4% 210 25.6% 1.0 13.4% 24.0 29.3% 90 1.0% 30 3.7%
North West 228 2.0 3.9% 370 16.2% 570 25.0% 290 12.7% 56.0 24.6% 240 10.5% 16.0 7.0%
L‘Lr::s'e're andThe oo 50 3.0% 300 17.9% 340 20.2% 350 20.8% 440 26.2% 170 101% 30 1.8%
East Midlands 150 6.0 4.0% 360 24.0% 330 22.0% 250 16.7% 320 213% 100 6.7% 8.0 53%
West Midlands 182 60 33% 230 12.6% 410 22.5% 270 14.8% 520 28.6% 280 15.4% 50 2.7%
Eastof England 194 30 15% 270 13.9% 490 25.3% 310 16.0% 510 26.3% 230 1n.9% 10.0 5.2%
London 271 100 3.7% 59.0 21.8% 74.0 27.3% 480 17.7% 430 15.9% 300 1% 7.0 2.6%
South East 287 60 21% 480 16.7% 76.0 26.5% 440 15.3% 63.0 22.0% 300 10.5% 200 7.0%
South West 176 20 51% 260 14.8% 420 23.9% 270 15.3% 50.0 28.4% 13.0 7.4% 20 51%
Wales % 50 5.2% 24.0 25.0% 210 21.9% 70 7.3% 190 19.8% 15.0 15.6% 50 5.2%
Scotland 168 7.0 42% 330 19.6% 410 24.4% 210 12.5% 44.0 26.2% 16.0 9.5% 6.0 3.6%
lGender ‘ Results
Male 975 460 47% 2130 21.8% 2810 28.8% 133.0 13.6% 1950 20.0% 750 7.7% 320 3.3%
Female 1017 230 23% 140.0 13.8% 204.0 201% 172.0 16.9% 2810 27.6% 139.0 13.7% 580 5.7%
Neither 10 00 0% 10 10.0% 40 40.0% 0.0 0% 20 20.0% 10 10.0% 20 20.0%
[Ge2024 ‘ Results
Labour-party 415 320 7.7% 1490 35.9% 830 20.0% 410 9.9% 530 12.8% 370 8.9% 200 4.8%
gg;iervat've' 291 40 1.4% 310 10.7% 108.0 371% 510 17.5% 650 223% 240 8.2% 80 2.7%
Reform-uk 176 20 11% 13.0 7.4% 470 26.7% 30.0 17.0% 720 40.9% 7.0 4.0% 50 2.8%
Liberal-democrats 150 7.0 47% 400 26.7% 480 32.0% 240 16.0% 17.0 3% 120 8.0% 20 13%
Green-party 82 40 4.9% 160 19.5% 240 29.3% 1.0 13.4% 16.0 19.5% 9.0 1.0% 20 2.4%
Other 82 50 61% 18.0 22.0% 240 29.3% 13.0 15.9% 13.0 15.9% 7.0 8.5% 20 2.4%

I-did-not-vote 806 15.0 1.9% 87.0 10.8% 155.0 19.2% 135.0 16.7% 242.0 30.0% 9.0 14.8% 53.0 6.6%



Which of the following comes closest to your view about NHS improvement?

Total sample size: 3,524 Nationally representative sample size: 2,002

cB THE NHS CAN GET BETTER THE NHS COULD GET BETTER THE NHS IS INHERENTLY BROKEN AND THE NHS IS PRETTY GOOD ALREADY

:‘::':LE COMPLETES UNDER THIS GOVERNMENT UNDER A DIFFERENT GOVERNMENT ggc:::;:;fsﬁen UNDER ANY AND DOESN'T NEED IMPROVEMENT NONE OF THESE PREFER NOTTO SAY

| count | PERCENTAGE |  COUNT | PERCENTAGE [ COUNT [ PERCENTAGE [ COUNT [ PERCENTAGE | COUNT | PERCENTAGE | COUNT | PERCENTAGE

TOTALS | 535 ‘ 26.7% | 438 ‘ 21.9% | 502 | 251% | 30 ‘ 15% E 14.7% = 101%
AgeRange Results
18-24 206 67.0 32.5% 460 223% 410 19.9% 30 15% 24.0 7% 250 121%
2534 342 1250 36.5% 670 19.6% 650 19.0% 20 0.6% 480 14.0% 350 10.2%
35-44 330 86.0 261% 770 233% 780 23.6% 10 0.3% 550 16.7% 330 10.0%
45-54 339 830 24.5% 690 20.4% 920 271% 50 1.5% 500 14.7% 400 n.8%
55-64 319 810 25.4% 580 18.2% 98.0 30.7% 40 13% 460 14.4% 320 10.0%
65+ 466 930 20.0% 1210 26.0% 1280 27.5% 150 3.2% 7.0 15.2% 380 8.2%
Region Results
North East 82 300 36.6% 160 19.5% 230 28.0% 10 12% 70 8.5% 50 61%
North West 228 570 25.0% 360 15.8% 580 25.4% 30 13% 410 18.0% 330 14.5%
Lourfs'e're andThe 1oq 480 28.6% 400 23.8% 410 24.4% 20 12% 210 12.5% 160 9.5%
East Midlands 150 420 28.0% 370 24.7% 380 253% 20 13% 17.0 n.3% 14.0 9.3%
West Midlands 182 310 17.0% 440 24.2% 530 291% 20 1% 310 17.0% 210 5%
Eastof England 194 480 24.7% 450 23.2% 510 26.3% 40 2% 230 n.9% 230 n.9%
London 27 103.0 38.0% 430 15.9% 570 21.0% 50 1.8% 430 15.9% 200 7.4%
South East 287 620 21.6% 750 26.1% 680 23.7% 30 1.0% 500 17.4% 290 101%
South West 176 400 22.7% 460 261% 470 26.7% 20 11% 220 12.5% 19.0 10.8%
Wales % 280 29.2% 200 20.8% 200 20.8% 30 3% 17.0 17.7% 80 8.3%
Scotland 168 460 27.4% 360 21.4% 460 27.4% 30 1.8% 20 131% 150 8.9%
lGender ‘ Results
Male 975 2850 29.2% 2070 212% 2670 27.4% 210 22% 1270 13.0% 680 7.0%
Fernale 1017 2470 24.3% 2280 22.4% 2340 23.0% 20 0.9% 1660 16.3% 133.0 131%
Neither 10 30 30.0% 30 30.0% 10 10.0% 00 0% 10 10.0% 20 20.0%
[Ge2024 ‘ Results
Labour-party 415 2490 60.0% 410 2.9% 570 13.7% 30 0.7% 360 8.7% 290 7.0%
gg;iervat've' 291 330 3% 930 32.0% 98.0 337% 70 2.4% 40 141% 190 6.5%
Reform-uk 176 120 6.8% 750 42.6% 600 341% 20 11% 200 4% 70 4.0%
Liberal-democrats 150 66.0 44.0% 210 14.0% 290 19.3% 40 27% 24.0 16.0% 60 4.0%
Green-party 82 310 37.8% 170 20.7% 150 18.3% 10 12% 130 15.9% 50 61%
Other 82 270 32.9% 150 18.3% 180 22.0% 20 2.4% 150 18.3% 50 61%

I-did-not-vote 806 n7.0 14.5% 176.0 21.8% 2250 27.9% 1.0 1.4% 145.0 18.0% 132.0 16.4%



Which of the following comes closest to your view about the future of the NHS?

Total sample size: 3,524 Nationally representative sample size: 2,002
GB SAMPLE SPEC COMPLETES THE NHS SHOULD BE ABOLISHED THE NHS SHOULD BE RADICALLY CHANGED THE NHS SHOULD BE KEPT RELATIVELY UNCHANGED NONE OF THESE PREFER NOT TO SAY
[ COUNT | PERCENTAGE [ COUNT [ PERCENTAGE [ COUNT [ PERCENTAGE | COUNT | PERCENTAGE | COUNT |  PERCENTAGE
TOTALS ‘ 23 | 11% \ 1128 ‘ 56.3% | 434 | 217% | an ‘ 10.5% | 206 ‘ 10.3%
AgeRange Results
18-24 206 30 1.5% 107.0 51.9% 430 20.9% 24.0 n.7% 290 14.1%
25-34 342 50 1.5% 180.0 52.6% 66.0 19.3% 420 123% 490 14.3%
35-44 330 20 0.6% 172.0 521% 74.0 22.4% 440 13.3% 380 1.5%
45-54 339 50 1.5% 2010 59.3% 59.0 17.4% 410 121% 330 9.7%
55-64 319 60 1.9% 1910 59.9% 68.0 213% 260 8.2% 280 8.8%
65+ 466 20 0.4% 2770 59.4% 124.0 26.6% 34.0 7.3% 290 6.2%
Region Results
North East 82 20 2.4% 470 57.3% 19.0 23.2% 6.0 7.3% 80 9.8%
North West 228 20 0.9% 115.0 50.4% 490 215% 350 15.4% 27.0 1.8%
Yorkshire and The Humber 168 2.0 1.2% 105.0 62.5% 33.0 19.6% 150 8.9% 13.0 7.7%
East Midlands 150 20 13% 88.0 58.7% 310 20.7% 14.0 9.3% 150 10.0%
West Midlands 182 10 0.5% 108.0 59.3% 39.0 21.4% 150 8.2% 19.0 10.4%
East of England 194 20 1.0% 1020 52.6% 46.0 23.7% 210 10.8% 230 1.9%
London 27 50 1.8% 146.0 53.9% 600 221% 350 12.9% 250 9.2%
South East 287 50 17% 162.0 56.4% 530 18.5% 300 10.5% 370 12.9%
South West 176 10 0.6% 109.0 61.9% 370 21.0% 120 6.8% 17.0 9.7%
Wales 9% 00 0% 520 54.2% 24.0 25.0% 13.0 13.5% 7.0 7.3%
Scotland 168 10 0.6% 94.0 56.0% 430 25.6% 15.0 8.9% 15.0 8.9%
‘Gender ‘ Results
Male 975 13.0 13% 571.0 58.6% 2390 24.5% 820 8.4% 700 7.2%
Female 1017 10.0 1.0% 5520 54.3% 1920 18.9% 129.0 12.7% 134.0 13.2%
Neither 10 00 0% 50 50.0% 30 30.0% 0.0 0% 20 20.0%
lce2024 \ Results
Labour-party 415 20 0.5% 2070 49.9% 1250 301% 46.0 1% 350 8.4%
Conservative-party 291 30 1.0% 191.0 65.6% 64.0 22.0% 19.0 6.5% 14.0 4.8%
Reform-uk 176 40 2.3% 1210 68.8% 290 16.5% 14.0 8.0% 80 4.5%
Liberal-democrats 150 00 0% 88.0 58.7% 370 24.7% 16.0 10.7% 20 6.0%
Green-party 82 10 12% 470 57.3% 16.0 19.5% 9.0 1.0% 90 1.0%
Other 82 00 0% 460 56.1% 250 30.5% 6.0 7.3% 50 61%

I-did-not-vote 806 130 1.6% 428.0 53.1% 138.0 17.1% 101.0 12.5% 126.0 15.6%



